

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 15833 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract and/or Award Status: Approved

File created: 4/13/2023 In control: Procurement

On agenda: 5/2/2023 Final action: 5/2/2023

Title: Award

Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-23-172, StreamLink Software, Inc., d.b.a. AmpliFund, (Headquarters: Cleveland, OH) to provide for AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise. This master agreement is effective May 2, 2023 to May 1, 2033, in the not-to-exceed contract amount of \$1,750,000.00 (including sales tax). This contract is for the professional services required to implement AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise and integrate it with the Workday Enterprise Resource Planning system. The costs also include ten years' subscription costs for AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise. Funding Source:

Non-Bond Projects Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology and Grants

Management and Innovation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MA-PO-23-172

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		

Award

Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-23-172, StreamLink Software, Inc., d.b.a. AmpliFund, (Headquarters: Cleveland, OH) to provide for AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise. This master agreement is effective May 2, 2023 to May 1, 2033, in the not-to-exceed contract amount of \$1,750,000.00 (including sales tax). This contract is for the professional services required to implement AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise and integrate it with the Workday Enterprise Resource Planning system. The costs also include ten years' subscription costs for AmpliFund Lifecycle Enterprise. Funding Source: Non-Bond Projects Fund. Administering Department: Information Technology and Grants Management and Innovation.